PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4907959

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROLIC AG	10/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASF COATINGS GMBH
Street Address:	GLASURITSTRASSE 1
City:	MÜNSTER
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-48165

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15325304

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com
Correspondent Name: PATENT DOCKET DEPARTMENT
Address Line 1: ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP
Address Line 2: 7700 FORSYTH BLVD., SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	180010US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALESIA MARRA
SIGNATURE:	/Alesia Marra/
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Rolic AG to BASF Coatings 2018-04-10-28891734#page1.tif

PATENT 504861220 REEL: 045493 FRAME: 0208

Declaration of Assignment of Rights

Rolic AG, Chamerstrasse 50, Zug, Switzerland 6300, after good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns all its right, title and interest in and to the invention (BASF reference 180010US01) as disclosed in the application(s)

Country/Region	Application No.	Filing Date	Application Title
United States of America	15/325304	10 Jan 2017	Encapsulation Structure for an OLED Display Incorporating Antireflection Properties
PCT	PCT/EP2015/067097	29 Jul 2015	Encapsulation Structure for an OLED Display Incorporating Antireflection Properties
Europe	14179250.7	31 Jul 2014	Encapsulation Structure for an OLED Display Incorporating Antireflection Properties

(hereinafter collectively referred to as "Application(s)").

Which right, title and interest were transferred from the inventor(s) GIRALDO, Andrea; TANG, Qian; FRANTZ, Richard and MARTIN, Emmanuel to Rollic AG

To: BASF Coatings GmbH Glasuritstrasse 1 D-48165 Münster Germany

Rolic AG

Including the right to make applications for industrial property rights including the Application(s).

The inventor has been designated as required by law. Rolic AG shall provide BASF Coatings GmbH with any assistance necessary for the acquisition of industrial property rights.

DATE: October 28, 2017	Show I had the	
SIGNATURE:	L. Varior	
TITLE:	Dr. Eva Verentra Dr. Hubert Saberte	
We hereby accept the above assignment.	Head IP Palent Coursel	
BASF Coatings GmbH	BASF Coatings GmbH	
DATE: OG Rord 7018	DATE: OR Model 2018	\$
SIGNATURE: SAME TO SAME	SIGNATURE: 11 S.	
TITLE: /Dr. Robert Arns	TITLE: Dr. Michael Seifert	
registered manager	proxy	

1